Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	_ _ _ V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Interferon Sciences, Inc.	Name: <u>Hemispherx Biopharma, Inc.</u> Internal 1 Penn Center			
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 03/14/2004	Address:Street Address: 1617 JFK Blvd. City: PhiladelphiastatePA Zip: 19103 Individual(s) citizenship			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Edward M. Prince	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Alston & Bird LLP North Building, 10th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 601 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605, Order No. 040667/182290			
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Edward M. Prince Name of Person Signing	March 25, 2004 Gignature Date			
Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents				

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0239

PAGE 02/04

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Interferon Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 783 Jersey Avenue, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States and foreign registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, Hemispherx Biopharma, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1 Penn Center, 1617 JFK Blvd., Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks shown in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States and foreign registrations therefor, together with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks.

WDC01/134439v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0240

03/17/2004 17:34

7322498623

ISI

PAGE 03/84

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed on the date indicated below.

INTERFERON SCIENCES, INC.

Name: Lawrence M. Gordon Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: March // 2004

PAGE 04/04

03/17/2004 17:34

7322490623

ISI

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Issue Date/ Reg. Date
Wichit	<u></u>	1,427,170	Feb. 3, 1987
ALFERON	Ų.S.	1,427,170	
ALFERON N INJECTION	U.S.	1,898,544	June 13, 1995
ALFERON	Japan	3166823	June 28, 1996
ALFERON	Mexico	478637	Nov. 4, 1994
ALFERON	Uruguay	263680	Sept. 2, 1994

WDC01/134439v1

RECORDED: 03/25/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0242